
KERALA LIVESTOCK
bEvToPMENT BoARD Ltd.
(A Governmrnt of Knrolo undt'tokyg)

Dated: 18.09'2018

No. cE/ 3soTtzor| lnt+

portal.

CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL WORKS

e-tendersareinviteclinasingleo,d:f.:^-forcivil/electricalworksfromthe
contractors/contracting 

uguo.1:1 1"ir^, 
',ootia n"g1'oxio'''/Licence 

as follows' ortly

GST regist"'"a Uial"""are eligible to pa*icipate in the tender'

FOR crvll, woRKS

vatid 'g" class (or above)-,Registraot:{:t:"^1t"' 
issued by thl-Kerala PwD

/Kerala lrrigation o"pui*"nt or vd; Class IV (or "o*"i*gistration/Licence 
issued

by the CP*D, for the works u, *"..tioned und'e, ,",iul nos' r to 4 below' The

RegistratiotTf itt"t" 'fto"fa 
U" 

"una 
ulo" O''t date of opening of the e-tender'

Valid 
,,8,, Class 1or above) Regis atio4/Lir:ence'.issued 

by Kerala u*Y#;:1i"?t.;q

H5'ly ruTT:"* #f :;'tri.'.: p''""""1*' i;: "fl' 
# T:"T r "m ; d a'ie o r

op"^itlg of the e-tender'

TheContractors/Contractingagenciesshluldhavesuccessfullycompletedat

least orre civil/electricat work coJ;;^;ore than'+JZ"-ot the estimated Probable

Amount of the a"^"r.i t AC) of ,nliort tendered-1ur,a o"nrg o"::"u)' during'the

previous 5 years, in aco'.rrr^"it"i"purt'..r",t7rlruti. 
s..ior UndertakinglCo'

operative lnstitutron ' '''-'-' , rl^r.nr t crl

:n: ,:iil:::,. ":;:: J:,, J:,. ;:"TJ: 'llt ff": """:T'::'1.*T:':I
nttps, .t.,',d"ir.k"ru1a'eo'"''nt ""llrl::il;;.',r;;t."" partici 1t: 

t" *.' *']u:l-

ilT.ur *irn their own Digital signatt

The rend.e, do.rr*";j # other u.a"ro can be outamj/ao*"toud d fronr the above

Head office : Gokulam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram .695 004, Kera|a, India.

corporare r dentiry N", r; i ;di;il ii: cqTmrll, ^rt : *n* mffi .:-iJ; l:lJ, ; ;:f 
9,f "tfl?f 

lffi:X,i,"d;'"1ilm,.r<rouoaroqkrdb.kerara.sov.in, 
website : rwaru'livestock'kerala'sov'in



/

Tender No. Name of work

" CIVI WORI(

KLD BOARD. MATTUPATTI. IDUI(KI

Tender
form Cost

EMD PAC Amount &
Time of

Completion

1 cE/80/2078 Modification /Renovation of E. T Lab at
Mattupatti

Rs.2500/-

+ GST 18%

Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 43,25,000/-

4 months

KLD BOARD tTD. DHONI

2 cE/81./2018 Renovation work of RSB, Dhoni Rs. 2500/-
+ GST L8%

Rs. 50,000/- Rs.21,00,000/-

4 months

3 cE/82/201,8
Renovation of quarters No. A.1 at
Dhoni farm

Rs.1700/ -
+ GST 18%

Rs.2-1,,250/- Rs. 8,50,000/-

3 months

KLD BOARD LTD.
KOOTHATTUKULAM

Paving of Interlocking cement bl,,iG
in front yard of office building at JV
Project, MPI Koothattukulam

4 cE/83/2018 Rs. 1280/-
+ csT L8%

Rs. 16,000/- Rs.6,40,000f -

2 months

ELECTRICAL WORK

KLD Board, Mattupatti. Idukki

5
cE/84/2078

Renovation of 76 nos of 'B' Wpe
Quarters I No. 1 to 16] at Mattupatti

Rs. 2500/-
+ GST 18%

Rs. 50,000/- Rs.21,,84,000f -

4 months

6
cE/85/201,8 Renovation cf works E. T Lab at

Mattupatti
Rs. 2500/-
+ GST L8%

Rs.46,175/- Rs. 1,8,47,000 / -

3 months



DER ION PR URE
The tender is on a single bid system
The scanned copies of the following docurrrents have to be submitted along with the
bid online, failing which the bid will be rejecrr:d without any notice.

1,. Valid Registration/ Licence of Class (as notecl against the work for which the tender is
being submitted) issued by the CPWD/ Kerala PWD/Kerala Irrigation Department,
Kerala State Electricity Licensing Boarql/Elecbrical Inspectorate duly attestecl by a
Civil/Electrical Engineer of any Governrnent Deparhnent or any Gazetted Officer. The
Registration/ Licence should be valid as on the scheduled date of opening of the e-
tender'.

2, GST Registration Certificate.

3. Preliminary Agreement, [as per format provided separateiy along rvith the tender
documents] duly executed in a Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs. 200/-. Stamp paper
charges are to be borne by the bidder himself and to be signed on all pages. Name of the
work being quoted should be clearly menhioned in the agreement.

4. Digitally Signed Terrder Document in full (all pages).
5. Declaration tn/ as per the form provided, duly filled up and signed by the Biclder, clearly

mentioning the tender number and datc. Bidders may also use their letter hea-ds for
subrnitting the declaration form (as per tlre forrnat provided). If the contractor is fountl at
any stage, to have suppressed any information required, his earnest nloney for the work is
liable to be forfeited and the contract enterr.d into will stand cancelled.

6. Experience / Completion Certificate fc,r havirlg successfully cornpletecl at least one
civil/electrical work costing more than 40"/, sl the Probable Arnount of Contract (pAC) of
the work now tendered (and being qu,tecl by the bidder) during tl-re past 5 years,
obtained from any Government Departrnent/ Public Sector Undertaking/Co-oper.ative
Institution.

7. EMD exemption certificate (if any).

(Bidders have to submit their bids along with supporting documents to support their
eligibility, as required in this tender docurnent, on www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. No
manual submission of bid is allowed and manual bids shall not be accepted under
any circumstances.)
Hard copies of the following
Managing Director, KLD Board

Valid negistruiion/Licence as noted. unclcr clause 1 of the tender submission procedure
above.

Prelirninary Agreement as noted undel r:lause 3 of the tencler subrnission procedure
above.

documents may also be forwarded to the office of the
"Gokulam" Pattom P.O, Thiruvananthapuraln - 695 004,

1.

2.



No. CE/350712Q18
f""a"t Notification No'

sue of tender

document Online:
ro-t ttt" t"umission of

Last date and time

Dffina time oropening of e-tenders

P-eriod of validitY of offer

I

L9.09.2018, 1.1.00 am

Oe.tO.ZOtg, 5.00 Pm

OglO.ZOtg, 11.30 am

rhe amount of EMD and cost of tender lgt* h,u": 
:," :^:l:Tl::t-ll:;"8i1::iil:ll

,ilffiffiffi ilk"t*l- website L* +nc. / / otpnd ers.Kerala. sovin,
t

.sovJn, through SBI PaYment

$ffi11'JiHi'il,:TJT#iJ, l *""iilH:1H,L*:gateway of SBI IVIUI-D tranurcr t *ents issued by Kerala
biddatt under the websit€ www'ele^.. Fro'rg^*'*'b- ' '---'.^-. 

,^ rr'o". tenders also.3',i'ff1:Hiil;ItrJill; oarc' i. these tenders also

sdl -
Managing Director

Copy to:- 1) General Manager
2) DePutY Generil Manager (F& A)

3) All Unit Heads

4) Contractors Association

-{)Computer 
Assistant for networki r rg

v 
6) Notice Board at H' O

/ /Approved for issve/ /


